PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6741590

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ONEIDA CONSUMER, LLC	06/02/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REGIONS BANK
Street Address:	1180 WEST PEACHTREE ST. NW, SUITE 1000
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30309

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 196

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D647363
Patent Number:	D629652
Patent Number:	D629660
Patent Number:	D628853
Patent Number:	D625550
Patent Number:	D614914
Patent Number:	D613129
Patent Number:	D611761
Patent Number:	D599173
Patent Number:	D594716
Patent Number:	D593381
Patent Number:	D593380
Patent Number:	D578357
Patent Number:	D572091
Patent Number:	D563737
Patent Number:	D545143
Patent Number:	D544317
Patent Number:	D728307
Patent Number:	D706575
Patent Number:	D706078

PATENT REEL: 056811 FRAME: 0794

506694772

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D706079
Patent Number:	D705601
Patent Number:	D705600
Patent Number:	D705599
Patent Number:	D705602
Patent Number:	D705603
Patent Number:	D705007
Patent Number:	D705006
Patent Number:	D705005
Patent Number:	D671360
Patent Number:	D670967
Patent Number:	D662772
Patent Number:	D662771
Patent Number:	D662770
Patent Number:	D662769
Patent Number:	D662768
Patent Number:	D657190
Patent Number:	D656784
Patent Number:	D656785
Patent Number:	D656783
Patent Number:	D656782
Patent Number:	D656781
Patent Number:	D651849
Patent Number:	D648172
Patent Number:	D647758
Patent Number:	D647757
Patent Number:	D647756
Patent Number:	D647755
Patent Number:	D647754
Patent Number:	D647362
Patent Number:	D647361
Patent Number:	D637454
Patent Number:	D629651
Patent Number:	D626376
Patent Number:	D625556
Patent Number:	D625555
Patent Number:	D625554
Patent Number:	D625553

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D625552
Patent Number:	D625551
Patent Number:	D625549
Patent Number:	D620749
Patent Number:	D618055
Patent Number:	D618054
Patent Number:	D618053
Patent Number:	D615369
Patent Number:	D614913
Patent Number:	D613115
Patent Number:	D612676
Patent Number:	D612675
Patent Number:	D612674
Patent Number:	D612217
Patent Number:	D612204
Patent Number:	D609980
Patent Number:	D607286
Patent Number:	D605477
Patent Number:	D605476
Patent Number:	D605475
Patent Number:	D605474
Patent Number:	D605473
Patent Number:	D600981
Patent Number:	D599175
Patent Number:	D599174
Patent Number:	D594715
Patent Number:	D594713
Patent Number:	D594712
Patent Number:	D593377
Patent Number:	D593379
Patent Number:	D593378
Patent Number:	D593376
Patent Number:	D593374
Patent Number:	D593375
Patent Number:	D581745
Patent Number:	D579734
Patent Number:	D579733
Patent Number:	D578358

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D577265
Patent Number:	D577264
Patent Number:	D577262
Patent Number:	D577263
Patent Number:	D576843
Patent Number:	D576841
Patent Number:	D576842
Patent Number:	D575594
Patent Number:	D575595
Patent Number:	D572983
Patent Number:	D571622
Patent Number:	D569197
Patent Number:	D569198
Patent Number:	D565361
Patent Number:	D565362
Patent Number:	D565360
Patent Number:	D564306
Patent Number:	D563736
Patent Number:	D559633
Patent Number:	D557999
Patent Number:	D558000
Patent Number:	D557997
Patent Number:	D557998
Patent Number:	D557996
Patent Number:	D554950
Patent Number:	D554443
Patent Number:	D554444
Patent Number:	D554446
Patent Number:	D554442
Patent Number:	D554445
Patent Number:	D554447
Patent Number:	D553448
Patent Number:	D552938
Patent Number:	D552937
Patent Number:	D552936
Patent Number:	D552432
Patent Number:	D550520
Patent Number:	D550519

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D550518
Patent Number:	D550045
Patent Number:	D549055
Patent Number:	D548546
Patent Number:	D548545
Patent Number:	D546137
Patent Number:	D545641
Patent Number:	D545639
Patent Number:	D545638
Patent Number:	D545145
Patent Number:	D545142
Patent Number:	D545144
Patent Number:	D545141
Patent Number:	D544316
Patent Number:	D544314
Patent Number:	D544315
Patent Number:	D543795
Patent Number:	6409027
Patent Number:	D832043
Patent Number:	D831422
Patent Number:	D898511
Patent Number:	D897768
Patent Number:	D898512
Patent Number:	D898513
Patent Number:	D898514
Patent Number:	D511656
Patent Number:	D511657
Patent Number:	D512280
Patent Number:	D534398
Patent Number:	D534399
Patent Number:	D535531
Patent Number:	D535158
Patent Number:	D511441
Patent Number:	D510504
Patent Number:	D499940
Patent Number:	D497084
Patent Number:	D493336
Patent Number:	D491770

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D491422
Patent Number:	D491421
Patent Number:	D491027
Patent Number:	D490664
Patent Number:	D490663
Patent Number:	D490662
Patent Number:	D490661
Patent Number:	D490283
Patent Number:	D490282
Patent Number:	D490281
Patent Number:	D490280
Patent Number:	D489947
Patent Number:	D489946
Patent Number:	D489945
Patent Number:	D489944
Patent Number:	D489943
Patent Number:	D489942
Patent Number:	D489581
Patent Number:	D489580
Application Number:	29770716
Application Number:	29729830
Application Number:	29710741
Application Number:	29710742
Application Number:	16415080

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: slickerb@gtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: BRITTINY SLICKER

Address Line 1: 3333 PIEDMONT ROAD NE, SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30305

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRITTINY SLICKER
SIGNATURE:	/Brittiny Slicker/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2021

Total Attachments: 13

source=LENOX PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT (Executed 2021.06.02)#page1.tif source=LENOX PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT (Executed 2021.06.02)#page2.tif

source=LENOX PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT (Executed 2021.06.02)#page3.tif source=LENOX PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT (Executed 2021.06.02)#page4.tif source=LENOX PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT (Executed 2021.06.02)#page5.tif source=LENOX PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT (Executed 2021.06.02)#page6.tif source=LENOX PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT (Executed 2021.06.02)#page7.tif source=LENOX PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT (Executed 2021.06.02)#page8.tif source=LENOX PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT (Executed 2021.06.02)#page9.tif source=LENOX PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT (Executed 2021.06.02)#page10.tif source=LENOX PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT (Executed 2021.06.02)#page11.tif source=LENOX PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT (Executed 2021.06.02)#page12.tif source=LENOX PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT (Executed 2021.06.02)#page13.tif

PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Patent Security Agreement (this "<u>Agreement</u>"), dated as of June 2, 2021, is made by ONEIDA CONSUMER, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Grantor</u>"), in favor of REGIONS BANK, an Alabama bank (together with its successors and assigns "<u>Lender</u>").

Recitals

LH INTERMEDIATE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Ultimate Holdings," "Holdings," "Hampton Borrower," and "Oneida Borrower"), LENOX HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation and successor-by-merger to LH Merger Sub Corporation ("Initial Borrower" or "Lenox InterCo 1"), LENOX PREFERRED HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Lenox InterCo 2"), LENOX INTERMEDIATE HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Lenox InterCo 3"; each of Holdings, Lenox InterCo 1, Lenox InterCo 2, and Lenox InterCo 3, each, a "Holding Company" and, collectively, the "Holding Companies"), LENOX CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Lenox OpCo"), HAMPTON FORGE, LTD., a Virginia corporation ("Hampton OpCo 1"), HAMPTON FORGE (CANADA), LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Hampton OpCo 2"), Grantor (Initial Borrower (solely with respect to the Initial Borrowing), Holdings (solely with respect to the Hampton Borrowing and Oneida Borrowing), Lenox OpCo, Hampton OpCo 1, Hampton OpCo 2, Grantor, and each other whollyowned Subsidiary of Holdings which becomes a "Borrower" thereto, each, a "Borrower" and, collectively, the "Borrowers"), and Lender are parties to that certain Amended and Resated Loan and Security Agreement dated as of the date hereof (as the same may hereafter be amended, amended and restated, supplemented and/or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantor granted Lender a security interest in all or substantially all of its assets.

Grantor has agreed to execute this Agreement to further evidence the grant to Lender of a security interest in the Patents (defined below).

ACCORDINGLY, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained in the Loan Documents and herein, the parties hereby agree as follows:

1. <u>Definitions</u>. All terms defined in the Recitals hereto or in the Loan Agreement that are not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings given to them therein. In addition, the following terms have the meanings set forth below:

"Security Interest" has the meaning given in Section 2 of this Agreement.

"Patents" means all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to patents or applications for patents, fees or royalties with respect to each, and including without limitation the right to sue for past infringement and damages therefor, and licenses thereunder, all as presently existing or hereafter arising or acquired, including without limitation the patents listed on Exhibit A.

ACTIVE 57703654v4

- 2. <u>Security Interest</u>. Grantor hereby irrevocably grants to Lender a security interest (the "<u>Security Interest</u>") in the Patents constituting Collateral (collectively, the "<u>Patent Collateral</u>") to secure payment of the Obligations.
- 3. <u>Grantor's Use of the Patents</u>. Grantor shall be permitted to control and manage the Patents, including the right to exclude others from making, using or selling items covered by the Patents and any licenses thereunder, in the same manner and with the same effect as if this Agreement had not been entered into, so long as no Event of Default exists.
- 4. <u>Remedies</u>. While an Event of Default exists, Lender may exercise any or all remedies available to it under the Loan Agreement.
- 5. <u>Loan Agreement</u>. The Security Interest granted pursuant to this Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Lender pursuant to the Loan Agreement and Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Lender with respect to the Security Interest in the Patent Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Loan Agreement. In the event that any provision of this Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Loan Agreement, the provisions of the Loan Agreement shall govern.
- Authorization to Supplement. If Grantor shall obtain rights to any new Patents, the provisions of this Agreement shall automatically apply thereto. Grantor shall give prompt notice in writing to Lender with respect to any such new Patents or Patent applications. Without limiting Grantor's obligations under this Section, Grantor hereby authorizes Lender unilaterally to modify this Agreement by amending Exhibit A to include any such new Patents. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no failure to so modify this Agreement or amend Exhibit A shall in any way affect, invalidate or detract from Lender's continuing security interest in all Collateral, whether or not listed on Exhibit A.
- 7. <u>Termination</u>. The term of this Agreement shall be coterminous with the Loan Agreement. Upon any termination of the Loan Agreement in accordance with its terms or any release of the Security Interest in any Patent Collateral, the Lender (at Grantor's sole expense) shall promptly execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantor an instrument or instruments in writing in recordable form and substance reasonably satisfactory to the Grantor releasing the Security Interest in the Patent Collateral under this Agreement.
- 8. <u>Miscellaneous</u>. Lender shall not be obligated to preserve any rights Grantor may have against prior parties, to realize on the Patents at all or in any particular manner or order, or to apply any cash proceeds of Patents in any particular order of application. This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of Grantor and Lender and their respective participants, successors and assigns and shall take effect when signed by Grantor and delivered to Lender, and Grantor waives notice of Lender's acceptance hereof. Lender may execute this Agreement if appropriate for the purpose of filing, but the failure of Lender to execute this Agreement shall not affect or impair the validity or effectiveness of this Agreement. A carbon, photographic or other reproduction of this Agreement or of any financing statement authorized by the Grantor shall have the same force and effect as the original for all purposes of a financing statement. This Agreement shall be governed by the internal law of New York without regard to

-2-

conflicts of law provisions. If any provision or application of this Agreement is held unlawful or unenforceable in any respect, such illegality or unenforceability shall not affect other provisions or applications which can be given effect and this Agreement shall be construed as if the unlawful or unenforceable provision or application had never been contained herein or prescribed hereby.

[Continued on following page.]

-3-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has executed this Agreement as of the date first written above.

ONEIDA CONSUMER, LLC

Name: David Rhoads

Title: Chief Financial Officer

[LENOX-PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT (ONEIDA)]

PATENT

REEL: 056811 FRAME: 0804

EXHIBIT A

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Jurisdiction	Application #	Filing Date	Grant #	Issue Date	Owner
Canada	183,540	11/09/2017			Oneida Consumer, LLC
Canada	178,142	11/09/2017	178142	01/29/2019	Oneida Consumer, LLC
Canada	178,105	11/09/2017	178105	01/29/2019	Oneida Consumer, LLC
Canada	189,256	08/12/2019			Oneida Consumer, LLC
Canada	189,264	08/12/2019			Oneida Consumer, LLC
Canada	189,261	08/12/2019			Oneida Consumer, LLC
Canada	189,262	08/12/2019			Oneida Consumer, LLC
Canada	189,265	08/12/2019			Oneida Consumer, LLC
Canada	189,260	08/12/2019			Oneida Consumer, LLC
China	2017305735333	11/20/2017	ZL 2017305735333	09/14/2018	Oneida Consumer, LLC
China	2017305699958	11/17/2017	ZL 2017 3 0569995.8	08/03/2018	Oneida Consumer, LLC
Mexico	MX/F/2017/003622	11/17/2017	56257	08/21/2019	Oneida Consumer, LLC
Mexico	MX/F/2017/003623	11/17/2017	56273	08/22/2019	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	16/415,080	05/17/2019			Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/391,687	05/12/2011	D647363	10/25/2011	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/368,634	08/26/2010	D629652	12/28/2010	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/335,914	04/24/2009	D629660	12/28/2010	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/367,209	08/04/2010	D628853	12/14/2010	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/361,291	05/10/2010	D625550	10/19/2010	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/352,542	12/22/2009	D614914	05/04/2010	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/337,240	05/18/2009	D613129	04/06/2010	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/351,751	12/10/2009	D611761	03/16/2010	Oneida Consumer, LLC

ACTIVE 57703654v4

Jurisdiction	Application #	Filing Date	Grant #	Issue Date	Owner
United States of America	29/330,890	01/15/2009	D599173	09/01/2009	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/331,408	01/26/2009	D594716	06/23/2009	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/329,080	12/09/2008	D593381	06/02/2009	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/329,077	12/09/2008	D593380	06/02/2009	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/306,227	04/04/2008	D578357	10/14/2008	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/301,361	02/26/2008	D572091	07/01/2008	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/292,209	03/11/2008	D563737	03/11/2008	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/270,285	12/19/2006	D545143	06/26/2007	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/261,840	06/21/2006	D544317	06/12/2007	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/451,015	03/27/2013	D728307	05/05/2015	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/451,026	03/27/2013	D706575	06/10/2014	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/451,013	03/27/2013	D706078	06/03/2014	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/451,072	03/27/2013	D706079	06/03/2014	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/451,033	03/27/2013	D705601	05/27/2014	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/451,029	03/27/2013	D705600	05/27/2014	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/451,007	03/27/2013	D705599	05/27/2014	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/451,035	03/27/2013	D705602	05/27/2014	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/451,061	053/27/2013	D705603	05/27/2014	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/451,085	03/27/2013	D705007	05/20/2014	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/451,082	0327/2013	D705006	05/20/2014	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/451,006	03/27/2013	D705005	05/20/2014	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	39/415,878	03/15/2012	D671360	11/27/2012	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/415,877	03/15/2012	D670967	11/20/2012	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/406,717	11/18/2011	D662772	07/03/2012	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/406,193	11/10/2011	D662771	07/03/2012	Oneida Consumer, LLC

Jurisdiction	Application #	Filing Date	Grant #	Issue Date	Owner
United States of America	29/406,182	11/10/2011	D662770	07/03/2012	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/405,670	11/04/2011	D662769	07/03/2012	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/404,970	10/27/2011	D662768	07/03/2012	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/405,523	11/03/2011	D657190	04/10/2012	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/405,215	10/31/2011	D656784	04/03/2012	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/405,250	10/31/2011	D656785	04/03/2012	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/405,215	10/31/2011	D656783	04/03/2012	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/399,514	08/15/2011	D656782	04/03/2012	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/399,186	08/10/2011	D656781	04/03/2012	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/391,636	05/11/2011	D651849	01/10/2012	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/394,022	06/13/2011	D648172	11/08/2011	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/393,109	05/31/2011	D647758	11/01/2011	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/392,766	05/26/2011	D647757	11/01/2011	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/392,267	05/19/2011	D647756	11/01/2011	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/392,101	05/17/2011	D647755	11/01/2011	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/391,836	05/13/2011	D647754	11/01/2011	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/391,542	05/10/2011	D647362	10/25/2011	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/388,684	03/31/2011	D647361	10/25/2011	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/380,158	12/01/2010	D637454	05/10/2011	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/365,196	07/06/2010	D629651	12/28/2010	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/361,238	05/07/2010	D626376	11/02/2010	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/365,067	07/02/2010	D625556	10/19/2010	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/364,892	06/30/2010	D625555	10/19/2010	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/364,600	06/25/2010	D625554	10/19/2010	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/364,479	06/24/2010	D625553	10/19/2010	Oneida Consumer, LLC

Jurisdiction	Application #	Filing Date	Grant #	Issue Date	Owner
United States of America	29/363,440	06/09/2010	D625552	10/19/2010	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/361,295	05/10/2010	D625551	10/19/2010	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/361,251	05/07/2010	D625549	10/19/2010	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/353,684	01/13/2010	D620749	08/03/2010	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/352,487	12/22/2009	D618055	06/22/2010	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/352,404	12/21/2009	D618054	06/22/2010	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/352,147	12/17/2009	D618053	06/22/2010	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/346,815	11/06/2009	D615369	05/11/2010	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/351,582	12/08/2009	D614913	05/04/2010	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/351,585	12/08/2009	D613115	04/06/2010	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/350,001	11/10/2009	D612676	03/30/2010	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/346,983	11/10/2009	D612675	03/30/2010	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/346,847	11/06/2009	D612674	03/30/2010	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/346,772	11/05/2009	D612217	03/23/2010	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/345,365	10/14/2009	D612204	03/23/2010	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/341,431	08/05/2009	D609980	02/16/2010	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/342,788	09/01/2009	D607286	01/05/2010	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/241,509	08/06/2009	D605477	12/08/2009	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/341,439	08/05/2009	D605476	12/08/2009	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/341,436	08/05/2009	D605475	12/08/2009	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/341,434	08/05/2009	D605474	12/08/2009	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/331,398	01/26/2009	D605473	12/08/2009	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/336,620	05/06/2009	D600981	09/29/2009	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/333,281	03/05/2009	D599175	09/01/2009	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/331,571	01/28/2009	D599174	09/01/2009	Oneida Consumer, LLC

Jurisdiction	Application #	Filing Date	Grant #	Issue Date	Owner
United States of America	29/330,897	01/15/2009	D594715	06/23/2009	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/329,731	12/19/2008	D594713	06/23/2009	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/328,943	12/04/2008	D594712	06/23/2009	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/328,979	12/05/2008	D593377	06/02/2009	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/328,986	12/05/2008	D593379	06/02/2009	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/328,981	12/05/2008	D593378	06/02/2009	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/328,949	12/04/2008	D593376	06/02/2009	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/328,935	12/04/2008	D593374	06/02/2009	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/328,938	12/04/2008	D593375	06/02/2009	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/317,871	05/08/2008	D581745	12/02/2008	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/317,930	05/09/2008	D579734	11/04/2008	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/317,869	05/08/2008	D579733	11/04/2008	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/306,255	04/04/2008	D578358	10/14/2008	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/306,253	04/04/2008	D577265	09/23/2008	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/306,247	04/04/2008	D577264	09/23/2008	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/306,241	04/04/2008	D577262	09/23/2008	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/306,244	04/04/2008	D577263	09/23/2008	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/301,965	03/24/2008	D576843	09/16/2008	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/301,934	03/24/2008	D576841	09/16/2008	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/301,951	03/24/2008	D576842	09/16/2008	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/307,277	04/10/2008	D575594	08/26/2008	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/307,278	04/10/2008	D575595	08/26/2008	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/301,339	02/25/2008	D572983	07/15/2008	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/292,231	10/03/2007	D571622	06/24/2008	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/292,629	10/19/2007	D569197	05/20/2008	Oneida Consumer, LLC

Jurisdiction	Application #	Filing Date	Grant #	Issue Date	Owner
United States of America	29/292,601	10/17/2007	D569198	05/20/2008	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/292,291	10/05/2007	D565361	04/01/2008	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/292,292	10/05/2007	D565362	04/01/2008	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/292,282	10/05/2007	D565360	04/01/2008	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/292,208	10/03/2007	D564306	03/18/2008	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/291,220	08/20/2007	D563736	03/11/2008	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/289,488	07/23/2007	D559633	01/15/2008	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/288,128	05/31/2007	D557999	12/25/2007	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/288,129	05/31/2007	D558000	12/25/2007	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/288,144	05/31/2007	D557997	12/25/2007	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/288,153	05/31/2007	D557998	12/25/2007	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/288,131	05/31/207	D557996	12/25/2007	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/261,463	06/14/2006	D554950	11/13/2007	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/288,116	05/31/2007	D554443	11/06/2007	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/288,127	05/31/2007	D554444	11/06/2007	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/288,161	05/31/2007	D554446	11/06/2007	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/288,114	05/31/2007	D554442	11/06/2007	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/288,130	05/31/2007	D554445	11/06/2007	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/288,115	05/31/2007	D554447	11/06/2007	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/272,873	02/20/2007	D553448	10/23/2007	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/285,383	03/28/2007	D552938	10/16/2007	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/285,360	03/28/2007	D552937	10/16/2007	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/262,841	07/12/2006	D552936	10/16/2007	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/261,467	06/14/2006	D552432	10/09/2007	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/285,407	03/28/2007	D550520	09/11/2007	Oneida Consumer, LLC

Jurisdiction	Application #	Filing Date	Grant #	Issue Date	Owner
United States of America	29/285,398	03/28/2007	D550519	09/11/2007	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/285,359	03/28/2007	D550518	09/11/2007	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/266,044	09/13/2006	D550045	09/04/2007	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/261,487	06/14/2006	D549055	08/21/2007	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/271,101	01/10/2007	D548546	08/14/2007	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/270,284	12/19/2006	D548545	08/14/2007	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/266,045	09/13/2006	D546137	07/10/2007	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/266,031	09/13/2006	D545641	07/03/2007	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/262,843	07/12/2006	D545639	07/03/2007	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/261,842	06/21/2006	D545638	07/03/2007	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/270,287	12/19/2006	D545145	06/26/2007	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/270,280	12/19/2006	D545142	06/26/2007	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/270,286	12/19/2006	D545144	06/26/2007	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/261,464	06/14/2006	D545141	06/26/2007	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/261,839	06/21/2006	D544316	06/12/2007	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/261,465	06/14/2006	D544314	06/12/2007	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/261,468	06/14/2006	D544315	06/12/2007	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/262,842	07/12/2006	D543795	06/05/2007	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	09/802,637	03/09/2001	6409027	06/25/2002	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/604,717	05/19/2017	D832043	10/30/2018	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/604,720	05/19/2017	D831422	10/23/2018	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/686,070	04/02/2019	D898511	10/13/2020	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/686,072	04/02/2019	D897768	10/06/2020	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/686,073	04/02/2019	D898512	10/13/2020	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/686,076	04/02/2019	D898513	10/13/2020	Oneida Consumer, LLC

Jurisdiction	Application #	Filing Date	Grant #	Issue Date	Owner
United States of	29/686,078	04/02/2019	D898514	10/13/2020	Oneida Consumer,
America	25,000,0.0	0.702,2019	20,001.	10,15,2020	LLC
United States of	29/710,742	10/25/2019			Oneida Consumer,
America	257710,712	10,25,2019			LLC
United States of	29/710,741	10/25/2019			Oneida Consumer,
America	25,7,10,7,11	10/20/2019			LLC
United States of	29/729,830	03/30/2020			Oneida Consumer,
America		007007_0			LLC
United States of	29/770,716	02/16/2021			Oneida Consumer,
America					LLC
United States of	29/204,188	04/26/2004	D511656	11/22/2005	Oneida Consumer,
America	, ,				LLC
United States of	29/204,833	05/05/2004	D511657	11/22/2005	Oneida Consumer,
America					LLC
United States of	29/206,558	06/01/2004	D512280	12/06/2005	Oneida Consumer,
America					LLC
United States of	29/257,953	04/13/2006	D534398	01/02/2007	Oneida Consumer,
America					LLC
United States of	29/261,028	06/06/2006	D534399	01/02/2007	Oneida Consumer,
America					LLC
United States of	29/209,629	07/19/2004	D535531	01/23/2007	Oneida Consumer,
America					LLC
United States of	29/208,654	07/01/2004	D535158	01/16/2007	Oneida Consumer,
America					LLC
United States of	29/208,069	06/23/2004	D511441	11/15/2005	Oneida Consumer,
America					LLC
United States of	29/204,187	04/26/2004	D510504	10/11/2005	Oneida Consumer,
America					LLC
United States of	29/187,410	07/31/2003	D499940	12/21/2004	Oneida Consumer,
America	<u> </u>				LLC
United States of	29/187,379	07/31/2003	D497084	10/12/2004	Oneida Consumer,
America					LLC
United States of	29/181,693	05/14/2003	D493336	07/27/2004	Oneida Consumer,
America	20/107.277	0.5 /0.1 /0.000	D 401770	0.6/0.0/0.004	LLC
United States of	29/187,357	07/31/2003	D491770	06/22/2004	Oneida Consumer,
America	20/107 (22	00/01/2002	D401422	06/17/2004	LLC
United States of	29/187,623	08/01/2003	D491422	06/15/2004	Oneida Consumer,
America	20/107 410	07/21/2002	D401421	06/15/2004	LLC
United States of	29/187,419	07/31/2003	D491421	06/15/2004	Oneida Consumer,
America	20/192 201	05/21/2002	D401027	06/09/2004	LLC
United States of America	29/182,201	05/21/2003	D491027	06/08/2004	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of	29/187,411	07/31/2003	D490664	06/01/2004	Oneida Consumer,
America	27/10/,411	07/31/2003	D+30004	00/01/2004	LLC
United States of	29/187,381	07/31/2003	D490663	06/01/2004	Oneida Consumer,
America	27/10/,301	07/31/2003	כטטטלדע	00/01/2004	LLC
United States of	29/187,409	07/31/2003	D490662	06/01/2004	Oneida Consumer,
America	27/10/,407	07/31/2003	D-70002	00/01/2004	LLC
United States of	29/187,383	07/31/2003	D490661	06/01/2004	Oneida Consumer,
America	25/10/,505	0.751/2003	2.50001	00,01,2001	LLC
	1				1

Jurisdiction	Application #	Filing Date	Grant #	Issue Date	Owner
United States of America	29/186,428	07/15/2003	D490283	05/25/2004	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/187,622	08/01/2003	D490282	05/25/2004	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/181,361	05/09/2003	D490281	05/25/2004	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/181,360	05/09/2003	D490280	05/25/2004	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/187,412	07/31/2003	D489947	05/18/2004	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/187,538	08/01/2003	D489946	05/18/2004	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/187,382	07/31/2003	D489945	05/18/2004	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/181,403	05/09/2003	D489944	05/18/2004	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/181,371	05/09/2003	D489943	05/18/2004	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/181,358	05/09/2003	D489942	05/18/2004	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/181,365	05/09/2003	D489581	05/18/2004	Oneida Consumer, LLC
United States of America	29/181,362	05/09/2003	D489580	05/11/2004	Oneida Consumer, LLC

ACTIVE 57703654v4

RECORDED: 06/02/2021